
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028431-2023 

Contract

Responsive Repair and Maintenance - Roofing and
Rainwater Chargeable Contracts (North & South)

London Borough of Southwark

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-028431

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0335e6  

Published 26 September 2023, 6:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Southwark

Southwark Council, 160 Tooley Street

London

SE1 2QH

Contact

Miss Sarah Buchanan

Email

AMPT@southwark.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2075255000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028431-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028431-2023
mailto:AMPT@southwark.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.southwark.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.southwark.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Responsive Repair and Maintenance - Roofing and Rainwater Chargeable Contracts (North &
South)

Reference number

DN590859

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.southwark.gov.uk
http://www.southwark.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking to procure two contracts (Contracts A & B) for a period of 3 years,
which will include the option, at the Authority’s sole discretion, to extend up to a maximum of
2 further years through the implementation of the extensions (subject to the successful
Contractors’ adherence to the Agreements and yearly reviews).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £11,500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking to procure two contracts (Contracts A & B) for a period of 3 years,
which will include the option, at the Authority’s sole discretion, to extend up to a maximum of
2 further years through the implementation of the extensions (subject to the successful
Contractors’ adherence to the Agreements and yearly reviews). The Works are described in
detail in the tender and contract documents and the scope of works covers:

• Repair, overhaul and renew all types of coverings to pitched roofs, including all associated
works;

• Repair, overhaul, renew all types of coverings to flat roofs, including all associated works;

• Repair, overhaul, maintain and renew all rainwater goods and services of all types of



Page 4 to 8

materials and sizes;

• Planned preventative maintenance (PPM) of rainwater goods and services.

• Repair, overhaul, renew fascia’s, soffits and other associated works

• Sundry and minor building works;

• All scaffolding, mobile towers, hydraulic lifts and working platforms to facilitate the works;
and

• Repair all external associated repairs.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and Social Value / Weighting: 42

Quality criterion - Name: EDI / Weighting: 3

Price - Weighting: 55 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012105

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Contract A - North of the Borough

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/012105-2022


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A&E Elkins Ltd

Unit 1A Juno Way Trading Estate

London

SE14 5RW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £7,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Contract B - South of the Borough

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 June 2023



Page 7 to 8

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bridgewater Roofing Contractors Limited

19 Excelsior Works

London

SE15 1EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,500,000



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-28T05:35:04+0100
	TCPDF




